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Emergency

Special Operations Division

Captain Chris Wagner Direct: 353-7940

NORTH NPC

AREA COMMANDER
Lt. Bryan Crawford

Direct: 826-5775
BCrawford@RiversideCA.gov

NPC SERGEANT
Sgt. Tanner Paes

826-8710
TPaes@RiversideCA.gov

COMMUNITY SERVICES OFFICER
CSO Donna Granillo

826-8721
DGranillo@RiversideCA.gov

POP OFFICERS
826-5167
MiLeon@RiversideCA.gov

353-7943
DDuran@RiversideCA.gov

Officer Mike Leon

Officer Devin Duran

CENTRAL NPC

AREA COMMANDER
Lt. Eric Meier

Direct: 353-7965
EMeier@RiversideCA.gov

NPC SERGEANT
Sgt. Cory Camp

353-7968
CLCamp@RiversideCA.gov

353-7210
BStennett@RiversideCA.gov
RSerrato@RiversideCA.gov

PSET/PANS SERGEANTS
Sgt. Bret Stennett
Sgt. Roger Serrato

COMMUNITY SERVICES OFFICER

CSO Laura Monteleone 353-7962

LMonteleone@RiversideCA.gov

POP OFFICERS
353-7959
RKrotz@RiversideCA.gov
826-8728
MikeSmith@RiversideCA.gov

Officer Robert Krotz

Officer Mike Smith

To report a problem or concern,
call (951) 826-5311 or download
the 311 mobile app

FOR CITY SERVICES

WHO TO CALL

CITY OF RIVERSIDE

Email: CWagner@RiversideCA.gov

EAST NPC

Direct: 826-5149
TBanks@RiversideCA.gov

AREA COMMANDER
Lt. Troy Banks

NPC SERGEANT
Sgt. Erik Lindgren

826-5362
ELindgren@RiversideCA.gov

COMMUNITY SERVICES OFFICER
CSO Lashon Halley

826-5297
LHalley@RiversideCA.gov

POP OFFICERS
826-8729
JVasquez2@RiversideCA.gov

826-8715
CcClinedenst@RiversideCA.gov

Officer Jose Vasquez

Officer Corbin Clinedenst

WEST NPC

AREA COMMANDER
Lt. Karla Corbett

Direct: 353-7964
KCorbett@RiversideCA.gov

NPC SERGEANT
Sgt. Rick Wheeler

353-7963
RWheeler@RiversideCA.gov

COMMUNITY SERVICES OFFICER
CSO Jonelle Oms-Gonzalez

POP OFFICERS

353-7969
JGonzalez@RiversideCA.gov

826-8719
CMoberg@RiversideCA.gov
353-5679
TPopplewell@RiversideCA.gov

Officer Chris Moberg

Officer Timothy Popplewell
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https://riversideca.gov/rpd/
https://www.riversideca.gov/
https://meganslaw.ca.gov/
https://cityprotect.com/map/list/agencies?toDate=2020-10-08T23:59:59.999Z&fromDate=2020-10-05T00:00:00.000Z&pageSize=2000&parentIncidentTypeIds=149,150,148,8,97,104,165,98,100,179,178,180,101,99,103,163,168,166,12,161,14,16,15&zoomLevel=5&latitude=36.8231065&longitude=-95.8455374&days=1,2,3,4,5,6,7&startHour=0&endHour=24&timezone=%2B00:00&relativeDate=custom
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Emergency

NORTH NPC

10540 Magnolia Ave.
CSO Donna Granillo
AREA COMMANDER

EAST NPC

10540 Magnolia Ave.
CSO Lashon Halley
AREA COMMANDER

CENTRAL NPC

10540 Magnolia Ave.
CSO Laura Monteleone
AREA COMMANDER

WEST NPC

10540 Magnolia Ave.
CSO Jonelle Gonzalez
AREA COMMANDER

Alarm Permits
Animal Control

City Auctions
(Bikes/Cars/Surplus)

City Council Office
City Manager’s Office

Crime Free Multi-Housing

Disaster Prep

Greater Riverside

WHO TO CALL

826-8721
DGranillo@RiversideCA.gov
826-5775

826-5297
LHalley@RiversideCA.gov
826-5149

353-7962
LMonteleone@RiversideCA.gov
353-7965

353-7969
JGonzalez@RiversideCA.gov
353-7964

826-5600
358-7387
(909) 982-6688

826-5991
826-5553
826-5147
320-8112

683-7100

Chambers of Commerce

Homeless Outreach Team

Mayor's Office

Mini Bus/Seniors
Narcotics/Gangs Unit
Office on Aging

FOR CITY SERVICES

826-2200
826-5551

687-8080
353-7200
867-3800

To report a problem or concern,
call (951) 826-5311 or download
the 311 mobile app

Park & Rec

RTA Info/Bus Routes
Senior Citizen Information
Alarm Permits

Street Division

CITY OF RIVERSIDE

826-2000
682-1234
351-6142
826-5600
351-6127

(Palm Fronds/Pot Holes, Rat/Vector Control)

Street Signal Maintenance /
Street Sign Needs

Traffic Engineer Issues

Traffic Court

Utility Customer Service
Volunteer Coordinator (Police)
Watch Commander

Youth Court
Veterans Services

Water/Electricity Emergencies

Adult Protective Services
CHP(Business)

Callifornia Youth Crisis

Child Abuse

Domestic Violence 24 hr. Crisis
Dispute Resolution

Fair Housing Council of Riv Co.
Family Law / TRO’s — 4175 Main
Gas Leaks

Jail

Operation Safe House

Parole

Probation

Public Defender
Runaways

Sheriff's Depft. (Report line)
Social Service Needs

Suicide/ Crisis Intervention
U.S. Postal Inspector

351-6096

826-5366
222-0384
782-0330
826-5235
351-6050

826-5544
(800) 481-2101
955-6050
687-0791

(800) 491-7123
637-8000
(800) 843-5200
(800) 442-4918
683-0829
955-4900
682-6581
777-3147
(800) 427-2000
955-4400
351-4418
782-4479
358-7500

955-6000
(800) 621-4000
776-1099

211 or

(800) 464-1123
686-4357
(877) 876-2455
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